
FILED 6/17/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 06137-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Tampa DOCKET NO. : 20210034-EI 
Electric Company. 

FILED: June 17, 2021 

SECOND CORRECTED NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' THIRD SET OF 
INTERROGATORIES AND THIRD REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

TO TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY ADDING PREVIOUSLY OMITTED PARTIES 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Third Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 61-7 5) and their Third Request for Production of Documents Nos. 34-40, not 

34-60 as previously listed upon the Florida Retail Federation. This discovery was previously 

served on Tampa Electric Company on the 4th day of June, 2021. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Richard Gentry 
Public Counsel 

ls/Anastacia Pirrello 
Anastacia Pirrello 
Associate Public Counsel 
FloridaBarNo.1024839 

Stephanie A. Morse 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0068713 

Charles Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0527599 

Office of Public Counsel 



   c/o The Florida Legislature 
   111 West Madison Street 
   Room 812 
   Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400  
 
   Attorneys for the Citizens 
   of the State of Florida  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20210034-EI 

 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Second Corrected 

Citizens’ Notice of Service of  Third Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 61-75) and Third Request for 

Production of Documents (Nos. 34-40) to Tampa Electric Company has been furnished by 

electronic mail on this 17th day of June, 2021, to the following: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tampa Electric Company 
Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Charles Murphy 
Theresa Tan 
Melinda Marzicola 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
ltan@psc.sate.fl.us 
mmarzico@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Ausley Law Firm  
J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/M. Means 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

 
Spilman Law Firm  
Stephanie U. Eaton 
Barry A. Naum 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilma.com 

 
Gardner Law Firm* 
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, III 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
schef@gbwlegal.com 

mailto:cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:ltan@psc.sate.fl.us
mailto:mqualls@moylelaw.com
mailto:seaton@spilmanlaw.com


/s/Anastacia Pirrello 
Anastacia Pirrello 
Associate Public Counsel 

 
*Denotes a party which was previously  
  omitted from service on June 4, 2021  
  and received service on June 17, 2021. 
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